EPA PUBLIC NOTICE



EPA to hold a Public Information Session for the Lower Darby Creek Area Superfund Site (LDCA)

The purpose of the session is to provide the community with an overview of the upcoming residential soil removal and cleanup activities in several residential yards near the LDCA site.

What: Public Information Session

When: August 31, 2016 6:30 P. M. – 8:30 P. M.

Where: Eastwick Recreation Center 80th and Mars Place Philadelphia, PA 19153

For more information contact:
Larry Brown
Community Involvement Coordinator
U. S. EPA Region 3
1650 Arch Street (3HS52)
Philadelphia, PA 19103-2029
215-814-5527 or 800-553-2509

For more information about the LDCA Superfund Site, please visit: www.epa.gov/arweb (Select "PA" - "Select "Lower Darby Creek Area Site")